## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## The Aurora Highlands Metropolitan District No. 6 ("District") May 2, 2023 Election

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** by the Board of Directors of the above-referenced political subdivision of the information required under Section 1-7-908(1), C.R.S.:

	FY 2019 <sup>1</sup>	FY 2020 <sup>1</sup>	FY 2021 <sup>1</sup>	FY 2022 <sup>1</sup>	Projected FY 2023 <sup>2</sup>
General Fund Balance (Ending)	\$ 3,506	\$ 2,115	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,044	\$ 0.00
General Fund Revenues	\$66,665	\$64,511	\$285,276	\$322,291	\$482,400
General Fund Expenditures	\$63,922	\$65,902	\$287,391	\$319,247	\$482,400
Debt Service Fund Balance (Ending)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Debt Service Fund Revenues	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Debt Service Fund Expenditures	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Capital Projects Fund Balance (Ending)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Capital Projects Fund Revenues	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Capital Project Fund Expenditures	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Enterprise Fund Balance (Ending)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Enterprise Fund Revenues	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Enterprise Fund Expenditures	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Amount of Short-Term Debt Incurred <sup>3</sup>	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Emergency Fund Fully Funded in General Fund?	N/A <sup>4</sup>				

Information is based on estimated figures (audit filings not required per Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.).

The District's audited financial statements and/or exemptions, management letters and budgets for the past four (4) years are available for public review at: CliftonLarsonAllen LLP, 8390 East Crescent Parkway, Suite 300, Greenwood Village, CO 80111; Phone: 303-779-5710.

This notice shall be posted at least twenty (20) days before the election on the District's website at:

www.theaurorahighlands.specialdistrict.net

and

at the offices of McGeady Becher P.C., 450 E. 17th Avenue, Suite 400, Denver, CO 80203-1254

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Projected information for the current fiscal year is based on estimated figures.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Amount of any debt or other financial obligation incurred by the District for cash flow purposes that has a term of not more than one (1) year.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Since substantially all TABOR eligible funds received by the District are transferred to The Aurora Highlands Community Authority Board ("CAB"), an Emergency Reserve is not reflected in the District's budgets, rather, this amount is reflected in the Emergency Reserve of the CAB.